



ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015
ISO 45001:2018

स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संख्या: भाविप्रा/जेपीआर/अभि.(वि.)/जीएलएफ/ स्पेयर्स/2021-22/4184-91
No. AAI/JPR/ENGG-E/GLF/ SPARES/2021-22

दिनांक: 08/10/2021
Date: 08.10.2021

सेवा में,

To,

मैसर्स मनीष इलेक्ट्रीकल्स,
कल्पना नगर, सी.पी. कॉलोनी,
नियर-7 नम्बर चौराहा, मोरार,
ग्वालियर (म.प्र.)-474006
ई-मेल: rajkumarmanish@rediffmail.com

M/s Manish Electricals,
Kalpna Nagar, C P Colony,
Near 7 No. Chauraha, Morar,
Gwalior (M.P.) - 474006
E-Mail: rajkumarmanish@rediffmail.com

कार्य का नाम : सप्लाई ऑफ स्पेयर्स फॉर एयरफिल्ड ग्राउण्ड लाइटिंग सिस्टम एट जयपुर इन्टरनेशनल एयरपोर्ट।

Name of work : Supply of Spares for Airfield ground lighting system at Jaipur International Airport (2021-22).

संदर्भ : दिनांक 04/10/2021 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा (वित्ति बिल)।

Ref.: Your e-tender opened on dated 04.10.2021 (Financial Bid).

महोदय / Dear Sir

- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल **रु 16,73,100/- (मात्र सोलह लाख तेहतर हजार एक सौ रुपये)** की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत **रु 19,90,350/- (मात्र उन्नीस लाख नब्बे हजार तीन सौ पचास रुपये)** से **15.94% नीचे** हैं।

Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 16,73,100/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred only)** which is **15.94% below** the estimated cost put to E-Tender of **Rs. 19,90,350/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty only)**.

- सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **23/10/2021** तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर-302011 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार रु 100/- (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन- ज्युडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur by **23/10/2021** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में **रु 1,67,310/- (मात्र एक लाख सड़सठ हजार तीन सौ दस रुपये)** जमा करे अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौति अनुबंध/निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ जीसीसी 16 पर जी सी सी के खण्ड-1A के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से कर ली जाएगी।

Please deposit **Rs. 1,67,310/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ten only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per clauses no.- 1A at page no. - GCC 16 of contract/tender document.

“हिन्दी में पत्राचार का स्वागत है”

कार्यालय निदेशक विमानपत्तन, जयपुर एअरपोर्ट, जयपुर। FAX: 0141-2721585/2725215



ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015
ISO 45001:2018

स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम, 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कार्यकताओं (रोजगार का विनियमन तथा सेवा शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि निविदा के जीसीसी और केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है, का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & abolition) Act, 1970 and the contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको प्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), जयपुर से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-E), Jaipur immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको **06 (छः) माह** का समय प्रदान किया जाता है। यह समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के पश्चात् 10 वें दिन से माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 (Six) months** and the same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.

7. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर-प्रभारी के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

8. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

Encl. – Item wise BOQ (03 Page),

भवदीय / Yours faithfully

(आर. के. यादव) / (R. K. Yadav)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Asstt. GM (Engg-E)

जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर / Jaipur Airport, Jaipur

अध्यक्ष के लिए एवं तरफ से / For and on behalf of Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

“हिन्दी में पत्राचार का स्वागत है”

कार्यालय निदेशक विमानपत्तन, जयपुर एअरपोर्ट, जयपुर। FAX: 0141-2721585/2725215

Item Rate BoQ

[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Jaipur Airport, Airport - 302029

Name of Work: Supply of Spares for Airfield ground lighting system at Jaipur International Airport (2021-22).

Contract No:

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		PRICE SCHEDULE						
M/S MANISH ELECTRICALS GWALIOR		(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units					TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13		53		55
1	Supply of 48 W, 6.6 A halogen optical lamp suitable for inset type runway centerline/Touchdown zone light fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM; Modal no.: 64337A or equivalent)	50	Each		750.00		37500.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	Supply of 105 W, 6.6 A halogen optical lamp suitable for inset type runway edge/threshold/approach light fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM; Modal no.: 64339A or equivalent)	250	Each		900.00		225000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
3	Supply of 45 W, 6.6 A halogen optical lamp suitable for inset type taxiway/parking stand/stop bar light fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM; Modal no.: 64337C or equivalent)	50	Each		810.00		40500.00	INR Forty Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Supply of 200 W, 6.6 A halogen lamp suitable for elevated type approach light/PAPI fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM Model no. 64382 HLX-C PK30d or equivalent)	200	Each		840.00		168000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only
5	Supply of 150 W, 6.6 A halogen lamp suitable for elevated type runway edge light fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM Model no. 64361 HLX-A PK30d or equivalent)	200	Each		580.00		116000.00	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only

Run
58.10.21
Run (E-E)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words			
6	Supply of 40 W, 6.6 A halogen optical lamp suitable for stop bar light fitting. (Lamp make OSRAM; Modal no.: 64333C or equivalent)	30	Each	850.00	25500.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only			
7	Supply of 300 watts, 5 KV, 50 Hz, FAA certified TPE/PCP encapsulated isolating transformer with earthing suitable for individual series lamps airport lighting circuits. The transformer shall be designed to be water proof and suitable for direct burial in the earth or installation in a base complete as per specifications attached.	25	Each	7500.00	187500.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only			
8	Supply of converters for NASU make signage board (Make-NASU SYSTEMS, Type-LED/6.6/600V25).	10	Each	4000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only			
9	Supply of converter for NASU make signage board (Make-NASU SYSTEMS, Type-LED/6.6/800V35).	20	Each	4500.00	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only			
10	Supply of 12 W LED lamp pin type holder suitable for Landing H.	30	Each	140.00	4200.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred Only			
11	Supply of HT rubber tape of nominal size 38mm x 9.1m. (Make-Jonson, Modal J-151 or Equivalent)	50	Each	580.00	29000.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Only			
12	Supply of LED strip (08 Nos. LED of 0.5 watt each in single strip) for Signage Boards.	10	Each	650.00	6500.00	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred Only			
13	Supply of LED strip (11 Nos. LED of 0.5 watt each in single strip) for Signage Boards.	20	Each	1000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only			
14	Supply of Gasket for rectangular CI canes. (Outer dimensions - 61 cm x 35 cm). (Inner dimensions - 50 cm x 20 cm)	100	Each	700.00	70000.00	INR Seventy Thousand Only			


 56.10.21 (EET)
 15/11/21

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
15	Supply of Gasket for cylindrical CI canes. (Dimensions - inner dia 20 cm, outer dia 30 cm).	600	Each	120.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only
16	Supply of 6 sqmm, 5 KV grade plug and receptacle of type I, class 'B' connector and suitable field attachment with 5 KV grade XLPE insulated, PE sheathed, single core copper conductor cable as required. (Make - EFLA, Model no. - KDR 600)	150	Each	2200.00	330000.00	INR Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Only
17	Supply of turn pad LED elevated light. (Make - ATG, Model no. - ZA216L)	20	Each	9000.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
18	Supply of Carbon bush for Beacon unit.	30	Each	300.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
19	Supply of chordless wrench machine. (Make - Bosch, Model no. - GDS 250-LI)	2	Each	11200.00	22400.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total in Figures					1673100.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Sixteen Lakh Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred Only


58.10.24
 18/11/24